
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attendance  
 

Attendance is extremely important and children must attend school every day unless 
they are unwell.  If your child is absent, you must inform school via telephone 
or Parentapp by 9.15am to explain the reason why and the expected date of 
return.  When your child returns to school you must provide them with a  
letter explaining their absence. 

Class N Rec Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Cedar Oak 
Attendance 
% 

98.8 92.4 90 98.2 93.3 98.5 96.4 92.1 70 100 

Piece this 
week 

1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Total 
pieces 

4 4 1 7 3 4 2 5 0 3 

Overall attendance is 95.4% 
an own clothes day on Friday 22nd September 2023. 

Class Information for week commencing Monday 27th November 2023 

 
• Monday – P.E for Cedar, Oak, N, R, Y1, Y2, Y4 & Y5, MGL for Y3 & Y5 

• Tuesday – P.E. for Y1 & Y3, Cookery for Y3, Y4, Y5, Forest School for Y5 

• Wednesday – Swimming for Y4, P.E. for Y6, Little Readers’ Parent Workshop 

• Thursday – P.E. for N, R, Y3 & Y5 
• Friday – Spanish for Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6, P.E. for Y2 & Y6, Own clothes day for 

bottle tombola donations 

 

Girls’ Football Competition 
 
 

A huge well done to the Y5 and Y6 Girls’ Football Team who took part in an Everton in the 
Community competition at Jericho Lane today. The girls played extremely well and were 
praised for their effort, teamwork and commitment. Well done girls!  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Once again, thank you from the PTFA for your generous donations of chocolate for our 
tombola. The chocolate tombola will take place after school on Friday 1st December. 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekly P.E. Timetable 
 

Class Days 

Nursery Monday & Thursday 
Reception Monday & Thursday 

Year 1 Monday & Tuesday 
Year 2 Monday & Friday 

Year 3 Tuesday & Thursday 
Year 4 Monday & Wednesday (Swimming) 

Year 5 Monday & Thursday  

Year 6 Wednesday & Friday 
Cedar Monday 

Oak Monday  

 
 
 
 
 

Reception School Admissions 
 

Please be aware that Reception class admissions application window for 2024 is now 
open for eligible parents/carers to make their applications. 
The online application portal and all of the necessary admissions information, advice and 
guidance can be found online at www.liverpool.gov.uk/admissions . 
Application closing date is 15th January 2024. If you require any support with your 
application, please contact school on 0151 427 7466.  

 
 
 

PTFA Events Throughout December After School 
 

Friday 1st December 2023   Chocolate Tombola  
Friday 8th December 2023   Christmas Jumper Day 
Thursday 14th December 2023   Hot Chocolate, Mince Pies & Gingerbread 
Monday 18th December 2023   Bottle Tombola 
 

Throughout December raffle tickets will be on sale and the draw will take place on 
Tuesday 19th December 2023.   
 

FSM 
 

Please apply online for Free School Meals and get an instant decision. Remember, if 
your child is in Reception, Year 1 or Year 2 and you receive a qualifying benefit, make 
sure you apply, so the school gets the extra funding. For any Parents/Carers who are 
unsure whether they are eligible for Free School Meals (FSM) please use the link 
below:  
https://liverpool.gov.uk/benefits/free-school-meals/   
We ask all parents that qualify for Free School Meals to make the application as it 
provides vital funding for school. Thank you.  

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk/admissions
https://liverpool.gov.uk/benefits/free-school-meals/


 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 
         
 
 
 

 
                  Have a lovely weekend. 

 

                  Mrs H Raley - Williams 

 Headteacher 
 

“Walking in the footsteps 0f Jesus: 
we care, we share, we love, we learn.” 

Please visit our school website: 
www.holytrinitycatholicprimaryschool.co.uk 

Please visit our twitter page: 
@HolyTrinityGar 

 

 

 

 
 

Dear Lord Jesus, 
 

Please help me to see you in everyone I meet,  
and be kind to all, especially to those  

that I sometimes find it difficult to love 
 

Amen 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Weekly Prayer 

http://www.holytrinitycatholicprimaryschool.co.uk/


 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Dates for Your Diary 
 

Monday 27th November – Friday 1st December Assessment Week  
Wednesday 29th November 2023   Reconciliation Classes for Year 4 
Wednesday 6th December 2023   KS1 Christmas Performance 10.00am 
Friday 8th December 2023    Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 11th December 2023    Year 4 First Confession in Church 
Tuesday 12th December 2023    Y1 – Y6 Christmas Panto at Everyman 
Wednesday 13th December 2023   Advent Mass for Y4 & Y5 at 10am in Church 

Christmas Dinner 
Thursday 14th December 2023    EYFS Christmas Performance at 10.00am 

Friday 15th December 2023                                          Y4 Assembly for Family Members at 9.15 
        KS2 Carol Service in Church at 1.30pm 

Monday 18th December 2023    Advent Mass for Y3 & Y6 at 10am in Church 

Tuesday 19th December 2023    Christmas Party Day 
Thursday 21st December 2023    FINISH FOR CHRISTMAS AT 2.00pm 
Monday 8th January 2024    INSET DAY 
Tuesday 9th January 2024    SCHOOL REOPENS AT NORMAL TIME 
        Y6 Empathy Workshop 
Thursday 18th January 2024    Y6 First Aid Training 
Thursday 25th January - Friday 2nd February 2024 Bikeability for Y5 & Y6    
Tuesday 6th February 2024    Young Voices Concert 
Friday 9th February 2024     FINISH FOR HALF TERM AT NORMAL TIME 
Monday 19th February 2024    SCHOOL REOPENS AT NORMAL TIME 
Tuesday 29th February 2024    Y4 Viking Experience 
Thursday 7th March 2024    Bishop Tom Williams visit to school 
Tuesday 19th March 2024    Y1 & Y2 visit to Cathedral 
Friday 5th April 2024     Y6 Coping with Challenges Workshop 
Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May 2024 Y6 SATs 
Friday 17th May 2024     KS2 May Procession in Church 10.30am 
Monday 20th May 2024     Storybarn on the road for N – Y2 
Tuesday 21st May 2024     Storybarn on the road for Y3 – Y6 
Friday 24th May 2024     FINISH FOR HALF TERM AT NORMAL TIME 

Monday 3rd June 2024     SCHOOL REOPENS AT NORMAL TIME 
Friday 5th July 2024     Y6 Ladywell Retreat 
Tuesday 9th July 2024     Y6 Leavers’ Mass in Church 
Thursday 18th July 2024     Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 
Friday 19th July 2024     SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER AT 2PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

 
  
 



 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


